Bulletin 4208
Thruster Drum Brakes
 Catalog
18
CONTENTS
Descriptions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page
 Thruster Drum Brakes
General Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Bulletin 4208
Thruster Drum Brakes
ORDERING INFORMATION
Brake Modifications
Form 8” 10” 13” 16” 19” 23”
KR – Limit Switch Release/Set ● ● ● ● ● ●
KW – Limit Switch Wear ● ● ● ● ● ●
KH – Limit Switch Hand Release ● ● ● ● ● N/A
MR – Manual Release right side ▲ ● ● ● ● ● N/A
ML – Manual Release left side ▲ ● ● ● ● ● N/A
DB – Dust Boot ● ● ● ● ● ●
DV – Time Delay Valve (up to 5 sec) ● ● ● ● ● ●
EX – Extended Temp Oil  ◊ ● ● ● ● ● ●
◊ Thruster Operating Range (-40°C to 107°C)
▲ Manual release is normally mounted on right side of brake. There is an option to mount on left side.
See brake outline on page 8 which identifies right & left side of brake.
Ordering Information Required:
1. For Thruster Drum Brake
a. Bulletin
b. Type
c. Voltage Code
d. Modification: Specify Form letters
e. With or without wheel
2. For brake wheel purchased with brake:
Supply the dimensions required for ordering wheels. (page 4)
Ordering Example: 16” brake, 460V, 3PH, 60HZ, with manual release on left side, limit switch
wear indicator and dust boot without a brake wheel.
Catalog No: 4208 TS164, ML, KW, DB, without wheel
Brake Size
AIST Rating
(lb-ft)
Maximum
Design
Non-AIST Rating
(lb-ft)
Minimum
Torque
(lb-ft)
Type
Thruster
Voltage
Code ▼
8 100 220 45 TS08 3 or 4
10 200 240 50 TS10 3 or 4
13 550 640 130 TS13 3 or 4
16 1000 1190 250 TS16 3 or 4
19 2000 2140 450 TS19 3 or 4
23 4000 4350 900 TS23 3 or 4
30 9000 Consult Factory
▼ Voltage Code: 3 = 380/220V 3Phase, 50 Hz
4 = 460/230V 3Phase, 60 Hz
Example: 4208 TS08 3 = 8” Brake with 380/220V, 50HZ Thruster
© 2018 Hubbell Industrial Control Division 4
All Rights Reserved, 7/18
Notes:
1. For semi-finished wheel (solid hub: no bore or keyway):
a. State “Semi-finished wheel is required” on order.
b. Supply D, E & F dim. ONLY
2. For any set of wheel dimensions E + F=1/2C + O
3. Formula for maximum bore: Bmax =H – 2(M + Y)
4. Pilot bore = 1”
BASIC WHEEL DIMENSIONS: BORE DIMENSIONS: KEYWAY DIMENSIONS:
D =______________________ B =_________________ X = Width =______________
E =______________________ T = Bore Taper (Indicate One): Y = Depth =______________
F =______________________ _____________Straight Ymax = 1/2 X
_____________Tapered 1.25”/Ft.
_____________Tapered 1.219”/Ft.